RECEIVED JAN. 14, 2020 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-200045

SUB 02/19/20

Tariff No. 9 Revised Page No. 24-A
Company Name/Permit Number: Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc. G-98
Registered Trade Name(s) Pierce County Refuse
Iltem 105 -- Multi-family Service - Monthly Rates (continues on next page)
Service Area:  Joint Base Lewis-McChord
Number of Frequency Garbage Number of Frequency | Recycle Number of Frequency Yard Waste
Units or Type of Service Units or Type of Service Units or Type of Service
of Containers Service Rate of Containers Service Rate of Containers Service Rate
65 Gal WG 22.08 95 Gal |EOW $ 5.07 95 Gal |EOW $5.53
95 Gal WG 28.85

Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling
EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:
R=with recycling, NR=non Recycling

Curbside recycling will be provided to all customers in 95-gallon wheeled carts and collected
every-other-week. Materials collected will be newspaper, mixed paper, cardboard, tin, aluminum, and plastics.

Note 1: 95-gal recycling cart: Customers receiving service will receive a commodity
price adjustment of $1.56 (A) debit per month. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted
annually using the deferred accounting method.
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2021 (C)
Issued By: Heather Garland
Issue Date: January 14, 2020 Effective Date: March 1, 2020

(For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG- Date: By:




RECEIVED JAN. 14, 2020 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-200045
SUB 02/19/20

Tariff No. 9 17 Revised Page No. 24-C
Company Name/Permit Number: Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc. G-98
Registered Trade Name(s) Pierce County Refuse

Item 105 -- Multi-Family Container Service -- Dumped in Company's Vehicle
Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)
Rates stated per container, per pickup

Service Area: Joint Base Lewis, McChord

Garbage: Size or Type of Container
Permanent Service 1 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 8 Yard
Monthly Rent (if applicable)
First Pickup $ 27.81 $ 38.09 $  45.61 $ 60.78 $ 75.98 $ 100.28 $ 130.15
Each Additional Pickup $ 14.67 $ 20.14 $ 26.60 $ 37.03 $ 50.64 $ 68.60 $ 92.13
Special Pickups $ 34.67 $ 40.14 $  46.60 $ 57.03 $ 70.64 $  88.60 $ 112.13
Temporary Service
Initial Delivery $ 22.71 $ 22.71 $ 2271 $ 2271 $ 22.71 $ 4277 $ 42.77
Pickup Rate $ 19.67 $ 25.14 $ 31.60 $ 42.03 $ 55.64 $ 73.60 $ 97.13
Rent Per Calendar Day $ 0.48 $ 0.53 $ 0.63 $ 0.69 $ 0.90 $ 1.32 $ 1.32
Rent Per Month
Notel: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup,
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a
particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.
Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must

be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

4-yard, 6-yard or 8 yard container(s) will be place at each Apartment Complex to collect recycling materials.
The size or number of container(s) is guided by need and size of Complex.

Note 3: Recycling will be charged at $1.70 per dwelling unit, per month.

Commodity price adjustment of $1.56 (A) debit per dwelling unit, per month.
The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.

Note 4: Recycling is scheduled for every-other-week pickup.

Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2021 (C)
Issued By: Heather Garland
Issue Date: January 14, 2020 Effective Date: March 1, 2020

(For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG- Date: By:




